Ford Galaxy,

(rok prod.2000-2006),

Instrukcja montazu:

N

Hak montowany jest w punktach
technologicznych i nie wymaga
wiercenia otworow w karoserii. Zdjac
zderzak i odkrecic belke zderzeniowa.
Nie bedzie juz wykorzystywana.
Nastepnie odszukac na podtuznicach
zaslepione tasma otwory montazowe
haka, i wysunac elementy boczne
haka tak aby otwory elementdw
bocznych pokryty sie z otworami
technologicznymi na podtuznicach i
lekko skrecic $rubami M12X35 i
M10X35. Nastepnie przykrecic belke
haka srubami M12X35 i dokrecic

wszystkie sruby momentem

skrecajagcym podanym w tabeli.
Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.
Zamontowac zderzak i przykrecic kule
oraz blache gniazda elektrycznego

Srubami M12X70

The instruction of the assembly:

M12x35

Fil0X35

The towbar is mounted in technology points and does not

require drilling holes in the bodywork.

Disassemble the bumper and unscrew the beamcollision.

(the beam will not be used any more).Then find the tape on the beams

blinded mounting holes and insert the side elements so that the holes in the element
and beams overlapped. Screw slightly the elements and beams using bolts M12x35
and M10x35.Screw The elements to the main bar with bolts M12x35.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting shown in the table.

Fi12X35

Connect electrict wires . Instal the bumper . Fix tow-ball and socket plate using bolts M12x70.

(the torque shown in thable).

M10X35

M12x35

Moment skrgcajacy dla srub (wh. mech 8.8) i nakretek
Torque settings for bolt (8.8) and nuts.

M8-25 Nm, M10-55Nm, M12-85Nm, M14-135Nm, M16-195Nm.

Zestaw Srubowy:
Sruby:

M12x70-8.8 - 2 szt.
M12x35-8.8 - 8 szt.
M10x35-8.8 - 2 szt.

Podktadki:

213 - 6 szt.
D13x35 -4 szt.
@10.5x335 - 2 szt.

Podktadki sprezyste:

12,2 - 10 szt.
@210,2 -2 szt.

M12x70

Fil0X35

Fi12}35

M12X35




